

ITEM NO.26+65

COURT NO.11

SECTION

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2005

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in AS No.
933/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SAVITIRI & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6250 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.4362 of 2005

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to effect fresh service of notice on the respondents within two weeks.

S.L.P.(C) No.6250 of 2005

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, payment of enhanced compensation is stayed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER