

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in Appeal Suit No. 933/1995 of The HIGH

COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6250 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing special leave petition and with prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10860 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing special leave petition and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10862 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing special leave petition and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11436 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing special leave petition and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Date: 13/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.Dutta, ASG.

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

R-1

Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Adv.

R1 in SLP10862/05

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

ntd..2/-

Co

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that in all these matters, respondent No.2 is a proforma respondent and

service on him is not complete. However, the matter can be heard since the claimant is before this

Court. The contesting respondents are granted four week's time to file counter affidavit, two weeks

thereafter for rejoinder. Put up thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
y Dhawan)

(Vija

