

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2005

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in AS  
No. 933/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SAVITIRI & ANR.  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 6250 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing counter  
affidavit)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)SLP(C) NO. 10862 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11436 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19282 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.23715/2005

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran  
Mr. V.Rajiv Rufus, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be served to the unserved  
respondents.

Union of India is permitted to file their Rejoinder  
Affidavit within two weeks.

In S.L.P.(C) No.19282 of 2005, the petitioner is  
granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

In S.L.P.(C) No.23715 of 2005, counsel appearing on  
behalf of the respondents undertakes to file vakalatnama  
and appearance and counter affidavit within a period of  
two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER