

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 10657/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in AS No. 697/1995

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. MADHAVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

S.L.P.(C)... (CC NO. 10964 of 2005)

With I.A. 1(for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

in SLP(C)____/2005

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

CC. 10657/05

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

in SLP(C)____/2005

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

CC. 10964/2005

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)_____/2005(CC. 10657)

57). Permission to file SLP granted in SLP(C)_____/2005(CC. 106

Issue notice.

nd the batch. Tag on with SLP(C) No. 4362/2005 and SLP(C) No. 6250/2005 a

of enhanced compensation. In the meantime, there shall be stay limited to the payment

SLP(C)_____/2005(CC. 10964)

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. _____/2005 (CC. 10657).

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Anand Singh)

Court Master
Court Master