

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11406/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in AS No. 182/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SESHADRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice both on application for condonation of delay as well as on SLP. I
n the meantime

the payment of enhanced amount passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4362/05 & 6250/05.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Assistant Registrar