

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10862 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11436 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19282 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23715 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24890 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24894 of 2005

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP, interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26310 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3671 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6250 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 872 of 2006

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Mr. R. Nedumaran

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26310/2005

Cure the defects noted in the office report within two

weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 4362, 6250 & 10862/2005

The pleadings are complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 19282, 24759/2005 & 872/2006

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

SLP(C) Nos.10860,11436,24894,24890/2005 & 3671/2006

Counter, if any shall be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.23715/2005

Four weeks' time has been granted to file counter.

List again on 10.7.2006.

)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

REGISTRAR

rd