

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in AS No. 933/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6250 of 2005(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2005 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 10862 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 11436 of 2005(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 19282 of 2005(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and impleadment/directions and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 23715 of 2005(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26310 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 872 of 2006

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24894 of 2005

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24890 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3671 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9448 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 12140 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 12137 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

...2/-

-2 -

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(R.K. Kumar)

Court Master
Court Master